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(viii) This section does not preclude a church or school from applying
for a 1-day license to be used on their premises.

(2) " In Bel Air, Aberdeen, and Havre de Grace, the Board may issue a Class
B license to sell alcoholic beverages to a bona fide hotel, motel, or restaurant, as defined
in § 6-201(n) of this article, a Class C license to a club, as defined in § 6-301(0)(2) of this
article, or a Class H license to a caterer, as defined in § 6-704(a) of this article, if the
club, hotel, motel, restaurant, or caterer is not located within 300 feet of any public or
nonpublic school,

(3) In the incorporated municipalities of Harford County, the Board:

(i} May, according to the provisions of § 10-202 of this article, issue a
license to sell alcoholic beverages to a bona fide hotel, motel, or restaurant as defined in
§ 6-201(n) of this article, club as defined in § 6-301(0)(2) of this article, or caterer as
defined in § 6-704(a) of this article, within 300 feet of a church or place of worship; and

(if) May issue any alcoholic beverages license to a business
establishment, if the business is not located within 300 feet of any public or nonpublic
school.

-(4) The Board may waive restrictions under this subsection in approving an
_application for an alcoholic beverages license where an existing retail building or unit has
an entrance not within' 1,000 feet of the nearest point of a school building and no more
- than 25 percent of the floor area of the existing unit is within 1,000 feet of a school
building,

(5) The provisions of paragraph (1) of this subsection relating to distance
from a church or place of worship do not apply to either the issuance of a 1-day alcohalic
beverages license for use within a building or to the issuance of a Class H beer, wine and
liquor license issued under § 6-704(d) of this article to a caterer for use in a banquet
facility located within a building if:

(i) The construction of the building is completed after July 1, 1991;
and

(ii) The building is used for emergency operations by a volunteer fire
company.

(6) The provisions of paragraph (1) of this subsection do not apply to the
issuance of a Class B—4 (seafood restaurant) license as set forth in § 5- 201(n)(7) of this
article.

(7) ' THE PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION DO NOT
APPLY TO THE ISSUANCE OF A CLASS GC (GOLF COURSE) LICENSE AS SET FORTH IN
§ 8-501 OF THIS ARTICLE.
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